CPR™ Complete Plantar
Plate Repair System
Surgical Technique
CPR Complete Plantar Plate Repair  I 02
CPR™ Complete Plantar Plate Repair
Introduction
Arthrex is pleased to add the CPR Viper™ implant
system to the CPR complete plantar plate repair

View U.S. patent information at www.arthrex.com/corporate/virtual-patent-marking
© 2020 Arthrex, Inc. All rights reserved. | www.arthrex.com | LT1-0458-EN_E
Ordering Information
Mini Scorpion™ DX CPR Instrument Set (AR-8690S)
Product Description Item Number
Instruments
Mini Scorpion DX Suture Passer AR-8999
Small Joint Distractor AR-8690SJD
McGlamry Metatarsal Elevator, 11 mm AR-8930M
QuickFix™ Clamp AR-8930MC
Small Handle w/ AO Connection AR-2001AOT
Driver Shaft for QuickFix Screw, 2 mm AR-8930D
QuickFix Screw Cutter, 2 mm AR-8930R
Metatarsal Head Pusher AR-8690P
Mini Scorpion Instrument Case AR-8690C
Accessories (must be ordered separately)
Mini Scorpion DX AR-8999
Mini Scorpion, curved AR-8999C
Small Joint Distractor AR-8690SJD
QuickFix Clamp AR-8930MC
SutureLasso Pigtail Suture Passer, left, curved AR-8690SLL
SutureLasso Pigtail Suture Passer, right, curved AR-8690SLR
0 FiberWire Suture AR-7254
Disposables
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, 0.062 in (1.6 mm) AR-8941K
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, threaded, 0.062 in (1.6 mm) AR-8941KT
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, 0.078 in (2 mm) AR-8945K
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, threaded, 0.078 in (2 mm) AR-8945KT
CPR Mini Scorpion DX and Micro SutureLasso Suture
Passers Implant System (AR-8690DS)
Product Description Item Number
Mini Scorpion DX Needle
SutureLasso Pigtail Suture Passer, right, curved
SutureLasso Pigtail Suture Passer, left, curved
QuickFix Screw, 2 mm × 11 mm
QuickFix Screw, 2 mm × 13 mm
Metatarsal Measuring Guide
Suture Retriever, plantar plate, qty. 2
Suture Retriever, 1.5 in funnel, qty. 2
Ruler, 6 in
SutureTape, white
SutureTape, blue
0 FiberWire® Suture, blue
0 FiberWire Suture, white
0 TigerWire® Suture w/ Needle, 38 in, white/green
CPR Viper™ Implant System (AR-8692DS)
Product Description Item Number
SutureTape, white
Viper Suture Passer, w/ SutureTape, blue
0 FiberWire® Suture, blue